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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
 

RAJYA  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1814 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28TH DECEMBER, 2018 
 

CIVIL WORKS IN BSNL EXCHANGES OF NELLORE 
 
1814. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:  
 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  whether the Ministry has received any proposal from Nellore SSA for allocation of 
funds for some capital civil works in some of the BSNL Exchanges in Nellore district of 
Andhra Pradesh; and  
 
(b)  if so, the details of the proposal and the action taken by Ministry so far on the 
same? 

 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & 

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 
(a) & (b) Proposal to the tune of Rs.19,18,000/- (Rupees Nineteen lakh Eighteen 

thousand only) for civil works in Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)  Exchanges in 

Nellore Secondary Switching Area (SSA) has been received in Corporate  office of 

BSNL  from Andhra Pradesh Circle.    

 

BSNL corporate office releases payments to various circles including Andhra 

Pradesh circle  after assessing requirements and availability of funds..  
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